

DASG SENATE MEETING AGENDA Wednesday, February 9, 2022 4:00 pm Remotely Via Zoom Chair: Anahí Ruvalcaba Contact: dasgpresident@fhda.edu

Dennis Shannakian (he/him/his) is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: DASG Senate Winter 2022

Dennis Shannakian (he/him/his) is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: DASG Senate Winter 2022 Time: This is a recurring meeting Meet anytime

Join Zoom Meeting https://fhda-edu.zoom.us/j/92100643259?pwd=Qm51K1NTd1JSWTc2TDFhbnhFeW5ZQT09

Meeting ID: 921 0064 3259 Passcode: 154659 One tap mobile +16699006833,,92100643259# US (San Jose) +14086380968,,92100643259# US (San Jose)

Dial by your location +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 408 638 0968 US (San Jose) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 876 9923 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) Meeting ID: 921 0064 3259 Find your local number: https://fhda-edu.zoom.us/u/absaJGnU79

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

Public Comments

Please Note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for members of the public to address the DASG Senate on any matter of concern that is within the legislative jurisdiction of the Board. A time limit of two (2) minutes per speaker shall be observed. The law does not permit any action

to be taken, nor extended discussion of any items not on the agenda. The DASG Senate may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed. (California Government Code §54954.3).

Budgeter Comments

Please note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for 2021-2022 DASG budget requestors to comment on their requests. Each program area, not individual person, will be allowed up to two (2) minutes maximum to speak on their funding request.

Advisor Announcements

Please note: Advisors are limited to two minutes. The Senate cannot take action or respond to items during Advisor Announcements.

Senate Announcements

Please note: Senators are limited to two minutes. The Senate cannot take action or respond to items during Senate Announcements.

Student Trustee Announcements

Please note: The Student Trustee is limited to ten minutes. The Senate cannot take action or respond to items during Student Trustee Announcements.

Shared Governance Reports

Inter Club Council Reports

Internal Committee Reports

Consent Calendar

- 1. Appoint Jason You as Vice Chair of Student Services and Feed back
- 2. Appoint Morris Chang as an intern of DASG Environmental Sustainability
- 3. Appoint Francis Chan as an intern of DASG Enviornmental and Sustainability
- 4. Appoint Jerry Xuan Ling as an intern of DASG Environmental and Sustainability
- 5. Appoint Amy Huang as a senator on DASG Environmental Sustainability
- 6. Appoint Michelle Fernandez as a senator on DASG Environmental Sustainability
- 7. Remove Afizah Ghazali from Marketing and Communications
- 8. Appoint Bianca as canvas shell officer for Marketing and Communications
- 9. Remove Anita Chamraj from Marketing and Communication
- 10. Appoint Lydia as an in tern of DASG Marketing and Communications
- 11. Appoint Lydia as canvas shell officer for Marketing and Communications
- 12. Appoint Ivy Sim as Vice Chair of Finance Committee

Business Items

13. <u>ACTION</u>

Title: Affirm in Jessica Lukius and Jenny Trinh as DASG Senators. Time: 5 Minutes Description: This item is to appoint Jessica Lukius and Jenny Trinh as Senators of the DASG Senate. Presenter: Anahí Ruvalcaba

14. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION/ACTION

Title: Flea Market Student Helper Position *This item is to discuss with the senate the student helper position details and agree to them.* Presenter: Justin Toh Time: 10 minutes

15. DISCUSSION/ACTION FIRST VOTE

Title: 2022-2023 DASG Budget- Fund 46 (Student Representative Fund) *This item is to discuss and to approve the 2022-2023 DASH budget for Fund 46* Presenter: Sharon Utomo Time: 2 hours

16. DISCUSSION/ACTION FIRST VOTE

Title: 2022-2023 DASG Budget-Fund 41 (General Fund) *This item is to discuss and to approve the 2022-2023 DASG Budget for Fund 41* Presenter: Sharon Utomo Time 3 hours

Public Comments

Please Note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for members of the public to address the DASG Senate on any matter of concern that is within the legislative jurisdiction of the Board. A time limit of two (2) minutes per speaker shall be observed. The law does not permit any action to be taken, nor extended discussion of any items not on the agenda. The DASG Senate may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed. (California Government Code §54954.3).

Advisor Announcements

Please note: Advisors are limited to two minutes. The Senate cannot take action or respond to items during Advisor Announcements.

Senate Announcements

Please note: Senators are limited to two minutes. The Senate cannot take action or respond to items during Senate Announcements.

Student Trustee Announcements

Please note: The Student Trustee is limited to ten minutes. The Senate cannot take action or respond to items during Student Trustee Announcements.

Introduction and Approval of Prospective Senators

<u>Adjournment</u>

Upcoming Events